### PROPOSER'S ORGANIZATION QUESTIONNAIRE/AFFIDAVIT

Please complete, date and sign this form. The person signing the form must be authorized to sign on behalf of the Proposer and to bind the applicant in a Contract.

Tetra Tech BAS, Inc.	California	1985
Name	State	Year Inc.
lf your firm is a limited partnership or a managing partner:	a sole proprietorship, state the name	of the proprietor
N/A		
If your firm is doing business under one or registration:	r more DBA's, please list all DBA's a	and the County(s)
Name	County of Registration	Year became DB/
N/A		
ls your firm wholly or majority owned by, c	or a subsidiary of, another firm? I	f yes,
Name of parent firm:		
State of incorporation or registration of par	rent firm:	
Please list any other names your firm has	done business as within the last five (5	ō) years.
Name	Year	r of Name Change
N/A		
		****
Indicate if your firm is involved in any pen name. If not applicable, so indicate below		associated compa

Proposer acknowledges that if any false, misleading, incomplete, or deceptively unresponsive statements in connection with this proposal are made, the proposal may be rejected. The evaluation and determination in this area shall be at the Director's sole judgment and his/her judgment shall be final.

Proposer's Name:	
Tetra Tech	
Address:	
21700 Copley Drive, Suite 200	
Diamond Bar, California 91765	
christine.arbogast@tetratech.com	Telephone number:
Fax number: (909) 860-8017	_
	Proposer's name), I <u>Christine Arbogast</u> certify that the information contained in this Proposer's prect to the best of my information and belief.
Christine arlogust	95-3983702
Signature	Internal Revenue Service Employer Identification Number
President, Tetra Tech Solid Waste West	C1346576
Title	California Business License Number
February 18, 2020	11108501
Date	County WebVen Number

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE COUNTY'S DEFAULTED PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION PROGRAM

Company Name: Tetra Tech	
Company Address: 21700 Copley Drive, Suite 200	
City: Diamond Bar	State: California Zip Code: 91765
Telephone Number: (909) 860-7777	Email address: christine.arbogast@tetratech.com
Solicitation/Contract For Zero Waste	Services: Research, Planning and Related Services
Tax Reduction Program, Los Angel To the best of its knowled Proposer/Bidder/ Contractor is not Angeles County Code Section 2 property tax obligation; AND The Proposer/Bidder/Contractor	County of Los Angeles Defaulted Property les County Code Chapter 2.206; AND  ge, after a reasonable inquiry, the in default, as that term is defined in Los .206.020.E, on any Los Angeles County  agrees to comply with the County's Program during the term of any awarded
	– OR –
	s Angeles Defaulted Property Tax Reduction es County Code Section 2.206.060, for the
I declare under penalty of perjury under the stated above is true and correct.  Print Name: Christine Arbogast  Signature:	Title: President, Tetra Tech Solid Waste West  Date: February 18, 2020

Date: February 18, 2020

# (County of Los Angeles Reference)

PROPOSER: Tetra Tech		NAME OF SOLICITA	NAME OF SOLICITATION: Zero Waste Research/Planning Services
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:			
Reference Name: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works			Date: 02/13/2020
Contact Name/Title: Martins Aiyetiwa, PE, Senior Civil Engineer		Signature:	1 Chris
Address: 900 S. Fremont Avenue   Alhambra, CA 91802	Telep	Telephone No. (626) 458-3553	Email Address: maiyetiwa@dpw.lacounty.gov
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES PROVIDED (INCLUDE EVALUATION PERIOD):	PERIOD):		
Support for Revision of Los Angeles County Countywide Siting Element, Development of Roadmap to Zero Waste, Organics Management Plan, Organics End-Market Analysis, Food Waste Recovery Assessment, Disaster Debris Management Planning, Comparative Greenhouse Gas Impacts Modeling (White Paper). The Contract Evaluation period is from June 26, 2013 to Present.	t, Developme oris Management.	nt of Roadmap to Zero Waste lent Planning, Comparative G	e, Organics Management Plan, Organics Breenhouse Gas Impacts Modeling (White
PLEASE NOTE THAT IF YOU DO NOT PROVIDE A RESPONSE FOR A QUESTION, THAT QUESTION WILL BE CONSIDERED AS NO	SE FOR A	QUESTION, THAT QUES	TION WILL BE CONSIDERED AS NO
Please think about your experiences the last time you did	Response	əs	Comments
ousiness with this firm when answering the following:	Yes	No	(If no, please explain)
Did the product/service delivered by this firm match your order specifications?	>		
Were you satisfied with the timeliness of the product/service delivery?	>		
Was this firm responsive in managing problems and/or discrepancies?	>		
I. Were you satisfied with the overall performance of this proposer?	>		
<ul><li>Would you do business with this firm again?</li></ul>	>		
		TOTAL SCORE	(to be completed by the Contract Administrator)
you have any questions, please contact the Contract Administrator listed below.			
	county.gov.	(626	(626) 458-2593
Jontract Administrator		Telephone	hone

# Non-County of Los Angeles Reference)

200; C. (1)			White the state of		FORM 1
ossi.	(Non-County of Los Angeles Reference)	REFERENCE SURVEY	• / PC / C	A DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY	* Vente
PROPOSER: Tetra Tech	312 0003 0135 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003 0003	NAME	9	SOLICITATION: Zero Waste Research, Planning	lamina
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:		Land (First N. Moon)			10000
Reference Name: OC Waste & Recycling	10 (A)	163	A P	Date: 7 - 12-	00
Contact Name/Title: Mike Kashani, Renewable Energy	ble Energy Program Manager	Signature:	ine: MM		
Address: 601 N. Ross St., 5th Floor I Santa Ana, CA 92703	110 ja (1 110 ja (1 110 ja (1	Telephone No.	(949) 533-5263 Albar	Email Address: Akbar Kashani8591@gmail.com	\$ C
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES PROVIDED (INCLUDE	INCLUDE EVALUATION PERIOD	(D):			
Prepared a Renewable Technologies Implementation Plan which eval solid waste facilities owned by the County of Orange.	an which evaluated the technical, econom	ile, regulatory, and oper	luated the technical, economic, regulatory, and operational teasibility of developing renewable energy and diversion projects at	grenewable energy and diver	sion projects at
PLEASE NOTE THAT IF YOU DO NOT PROV	OT PROVIDE A RESPONSE FOR A QUESTION,	FOR A QUESTIO	N, THAT QUESTION	THAT QUESTION WILL BE CONSIDERED AS NO	RED AS NO
Please think about your experiences the last time yo	on did	Response		Comments	
business with this firm when answering the followir	e following: Yes	No		(if no, please explain)	
Did the product/service delivered by this firm match specifications?	irm match your order		<b>a</b> ()	<b>€</b> □	
sfied with the timeliness	of the product/service			A	
3. Was this firm responsive in managing a discrepancies?	ng problems and/or		I)	0	
4. Were you satisfied with the overall F	overall performance of this		us E	WD 2	
5. Would you do business with this firm again?					Comment Administration
126   126			TOTAL SCORE		
If you have any questions, please contact the Contract Administrator	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	, dov	(626) 458-2593 Telentone	2593	
Contract Administrator	Email				

risida y ol C

### NON-COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PERFORMANCE HISTORY REFERENCE EVALUATION CHECKLIST – CARD

Proposer: Tetra Tech	Na	me of So	dicitation:	Zero Waste R	lesearch, Plani	ning
Services Provided: Prepared a Renewable Technologic regulatory, and operational feasibilities owned by the County of O	ITY OF GOVERNMENT	ation Plan				
Contracting Agency (Reference): OC Waste & Recycl	range.					
Agency Contact and Title: Mike Kashani		Telepho	no/Email: (9	40\533.5263	Akbar.Kashani8	591@cmai
Evaluation Period: From: April, 2015 To:	August, 2017	Telepilo	ne/Email: (	143,000-3200,	Akuai . Kasilai ilo	S91 G grinds
CARD CRITERIA	RESPO	NSE		ISSUE AN E ISSUE	IF INACTI ISSUED RE IN THE I YEA	SOLVED
The firm owes or owed your agency/company for overpayments and/or questioned costs and has not entered into a repayment agreement or agreed to pay you back, or has referred to collection.	YES 🗆	NO 🗹	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES [	NO 🗆
The firm has not taken the appropriate steps to correct significant documented instances of contract non-compliance in a timely manner.	YES []	NO ☑	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES [	NO 🗆
The firm and/or their principal owners are currently debarred by other government entities.     Principal owner is any person or entity who or which owns a 10 percent or more interest in the proposer.	YES 🗆	NO M	YES 🗍	ио 🗆	YES 🗆	NO
4. The firm has experienced financial, administrative, programmatic or legal issues that affect their ability to comply with your contract requirements.  Examples of these issues include, but are not limited to the following:  Bankruptcy  Loss of licenses  Failure to pay property or payroll taxes  Financial viability concerns  Lack of qualified staff  Amount of disallowed undocumented costs  Lack of required insurance  Poor program services  Assessment of any fines and/or penalties by public entities	YES	No 🗹	YES	No 🗀	YES 🗆	NO.
Assessing liquidated damages     Adjusting the proposer's funding     Not renewing the contract  PLEASE PROVIDE SUPPORTING SEE		No 🗹	YES []	ко 🗆	YES	NO 🗀
PLEASE PROVIDE SUPPORTING DOCL "YES" REPONSES WITHOUT SUPPORT	JMENTATION TING DOCUM	FOR AN	Y CRITER ON WILL B	IA MARKEI E DISREGA	O "YES" ARDED.	

# (County of Los Angeles Reference)

PROPOSER: Tetra Tech (This reference pertains to lead subconsultant SCS Engineers)	t SCS Engineer	_	NAME OF SOLICITATION: Zero Waste Research/Planning Services	
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:				
Reference Name: Los Angeles County Public Works			Date: 02/05/20	
Contact Name/Title: Clark Ajwani, Civil Engineer		Signature:		
Address: 900 South Fremont Ave. Alhambra, CA 91803	Telephone No.	ne No. 626-458-4991	Email Address: cajwani@dpw.lacounty.gov	
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES PROVIDED (INC. LIDE EVALUATION BEDIOD):	DEBIOD).			
Starting March 2016 and scheduled for 5 years, SCS Engineers plans and implements the County's Commercial and Institutional Recycling Program (CIRP).  This includes research and consultation for waste reduction and recycling practices for County facilities, large venues, businesses, and potentially other entities in unincorporated County.	ind implements ing practices for	the County's Commercial ar County facilities, large venu	nd Institutional Recycling Program (CIRP). es, businesses, and potentially other entities	
PLEASE NOTE THAT IF YOU DO NOT PROVIDE A RESPON	SE FOR A Q	UESTION, THAT QUEST	A RESPONSE FOR A QUESTION, THAT QUESTION WILL BE CONSIDERED AS NO	
Please think about your experiences the last time you did	Response		Comments	
business with this firm when answering the following:	Yes	No	(If no, please explain)	
Did the product/service delivered by this firm match your order specifications?	<u>\</u>			
Were you satisfied with the timeliness of the product/service delivery?	<u>&gt;</u>		70.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	
Was this firm responsive in managing problems and/or discrepancies?	>			
4. Were you satisfied with the overall performance of this proposer?	<u>\</u>			
5. Would you do business with this firm again?	<u>&gt;</u>			
		TOTAL SCORE	(to be completed by the Contract Administrator)	
you have any questions, please contact the Contract Administrator listed below.		y Pill. Like		
Matthew Jerge mjerge@dpw.lacounty.gov	onnty.gov	(626) 45i	(626) 458-2593	1
		a dela la calcala la c		

### (Non-County of Los Angeles Reference)

PROPOSER: Tetra Tech (This reference pertains to lead subconst	ultant SCS	Engineers)	NAME OF SOLICITA	ATION: Zero Wa	ste Research, Planning
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:	*			****	
Reference Name: City of Glendale	***************************************			Distb:	2/2/20
Contact Name/Title: Dan Hardgrove, Assistant Director of Public V	Works	15	ilgnature:		
Address: 548 W. Chevy Chase Drive Glendale, CA 91204		Telephone	No. 818-548-3916	Email Addr	ess: dhardgrove@glendaleca.g
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES PROVIDED (INCLUDE EVALUATION	ION PERIO	OD):			
This survey is specifica	illy!	for S	KS Engil	ver	
PLEASE NOTE THAT IF YOU DO NOT PROVIDE A RES	PONSE F	FOR A QUE	STION, THAT QUE	STION WILL E	BE CONSIDERED AS NO
Please think about your experiences the last time you did business with this firm when answering the following:	1	Response	76. 76 accounts	Comn (If no, pleas	nents
Did the product/service delivered by this firm match your order specifications?	a				
Were you satisfied with the timeliness of the product/service desvery?	U			MPA-UT in which field all the Bill field five verifies a person against a member to prove a definition of the Control of the C	
3. Was this firm responsive in managing problems and/or discrepancies?					
Were you satisfied with the overall performance of this proposer?	V				
5. Would you do business with this firm again?	U			nes de contracto de la contrac	
		The state of the s	TOTAL S	CORE	pts the stamphened by the Contract Addressed states
you have any questions, please contact the Contract Administrator listed below			7		**************************************
Matthew Jerge mjerge@dpw.	lacounty q	jov	(62)	s 458-2593	
Contract Administrator Email			The second secon	phone	

### NON-COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PERFORMANCE HISTORY REFERENCE EVALUATION CHECKLIST – CARD

Pr	oposer: Tetra Tech (This reference pertains to lead su	abconsult N	lame of So	licitation: Z	ero Waste R	esearch, Plan	ning
Se	rvices Provided: SCS Engineers	(COS	A,F	ranchis	eRFP)		
	ntracting Agency (Reference): City of Glendale			Y			
Ag	ency Contact and Title: Dan Hardgrove, Assistant Da			ne/Email: 8	18-548-3916	dhardgrove@	glendaleça
Ev	aluation Period: From: 9 2017 To:	6/2010	<u> </u>		and the second s		4
	CARD CRITERIA	RESP	ONSE		ISSUE AN E ISSUE	IF INACTI	ESOLVED LAST 5
1.	The firm owes or owed your agency/company for overpayments and/or questioned costs and has not entered into a repayment agreement or agreed to pay you back, or has referred to collection.	YES 🗆	NO E	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES [	NO []
2.	The firm has not taken the appropriate steps to correct significant documented instances of contract non-compliance in a timely manner.	YES 🗆	NO 🗹	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES 🗆	NO 🗆
3.	<ul> <li>The firm and/or their principal owners are currently debarred by other government entities.</li> <li>Principal owner is any person or entity who or which owns a 10 percent or more interest in the proposer.</li> </ul>	YES [	NO E	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES 🗆	NO□
4.	The firm has experienced financial, administrative, programmatic or legal issues that affect their ability to comply with your contract requirements.  Examples of these issues include, but are not limited to the following:  Bankruptcy  Loss of licenses  Failure to pay property or payroll taxes  Financial viability concerns  Lack of qualified staff  Amount of disallowed undocumented costs  Lack of required insurance  Poor program services  Assessment of any fines and/or penalties by public entities	YES 🗆	NO (C)	YES 🗆	№ □	YES 🗌	NO
5.	Your agency/company has imposed contractual remedies against the firm for non-compliance with your contract requirements. Examples of these contract remedies include, but are not limited to the following:  Termination for default  Assessing liquidated damages  Adjusting the proposer's funding  Not renewing the contract	YES 🗌	№ []	YES 🗆	ио □	YES 🗌	NO 🗆

PLEASE PROVIDE SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY CRITERIA MARKED "YES" "YES" REPONSES WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION WILL BE DISREGARDED.

# (Non-County of Los Angeles Reference)

PROPOSER: Tetra Tech		NAME OF SOLICITAT	NAME OF SOLICITATION: Zero Waste Research, Planning	
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:				53.50
Reference Name: Robert Agian			Date: 2/17/2020	
Contact Name/Title: Solid Waste Departmental Engineer, LA Co. Sanitation Districts	Sanitation Districts	Signature:		
Address: 1955 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, CA 90607	Teleph	<b>Telephone No.</b> 562-908-4288, ext. 2 <sup>,</sup>	Email Address: rasgian@lacsd.org	
DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES PROVIDED (INCLUDE EVALUATION PERIOD):	ION PERIOD):			0.000
Over three year period JR Miller (sub to Tetra Tech) assisted the Districts in preparir andfood waste processing equipment at the Puente Hills MRF	ng RFP, evaluating pro	posals, performing design work and	preparing RFP, evaluating proposals, performing design work and evaluating submittals for a new automated recycling line	T
PLEASE NOTE THAT IF YOU DO NOT PROVIDE A RES	SPONSE FOR A	QUESTION, THAT QUES	A RESPONSE FOR A QUESTION, THAT QUESTION WILL BE CONSIDERED AS NO	
Please think about your experiences the last time you did	Response	Se	Comments	
business with this firm when answering the following:	Yes	No No	(If no, please explain)	
Did the product/service delivered by this firm match your order specifications?	>			
Were you satisfied with the timeliness of the product/service delivery?	>			
3. Was this firm responsive in managing problems and/or discrepancies?	>			
Were you satisfied with the overall performance of this proposer?	>			T
5. Would you do business with this firm again?	>			
		TOTAL SCORE	(to be completed by the Contract Administrator)	
If you have any questions, please contact the Contract Administrator listed below.				1
	mjerge@dpw.lacounty.qov	(62)	(626) 458-2593	
Contract Administrator Email		Tele	Telephone	ĺ

### NON-COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PERFORMANCE HISTORY REFERENCE EVALUATION CHECKLIST – CARD

Proposer: Tetra Tech	Name of Solicitation: Zero Waste Research, Planning
Services Provided: Over three year period JR Miller (sub-	to Tetra Tech) assisted the Districts in preparing RFP, evaluating propo
Contracting Agency (Reference): Los Angeles County Sa	anitation Districts
Agency Contact and Title: Robert Asgian, Departmental E	Engineer Telephone/Email: 562-908-4288, ext 2414
Evaluation Period: From: 02/2017 To: 02	/2020

	CARD CRITERIA	RESP	ONSE		SSUE AN E ISSUE	IF INACTI ISSUED RE IN THE L YEA	SOLVED AST 5
1.	The firm owes or owed your agency/company for overpayments and/or questioned costs and has not entered into a repayment agreement or agreed to pay you back, or has referred to collection.	YES 🗌	NO 🗸	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES 🗌	NO 🗆
2.	The firm has not taken the appropriate steps to correct significant documented instances of contract non-compliance in a timely manner.	YES 🗌	NO 🔽	YES 🗌	NO 🗆	YES 🗆	NO 🗆
3.	<ul> <li>The firm and/or their principal owners are currently debarred by other government entities.</li> <li>Principal owner is any person or entity who or which owns a 10 percent or more interest in the proposer.</li> </ul>	YES  N/A	NO 🗹	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	YES 🗌	NO
4.	The firm has experienced financial, administrative, programmatic or legal issues that affect their ability to comply with your contract requirements.  Examples of these issues include, but are not limited to the following:  Bankruptcy  Loss of licenses  Failure to pay property or payroll taxes  Financial viability concerns  Lack of qualified staff  Amount of disallowed undocumented costs  Lack of required insurance  Poor program services  Assessment of any fines and/or penalties by public entities	YES 🗌	NO <b>☑</b>	YES 🗌	NO 🗆	YES 🗌	NO□
5.	Your agency/company has imposed contractual remedies against the firm for non-compliance with your contract requirements. Examples of these contract remedies include, but are not limited to the following:  Termination for default Assessing liquidated damages Adjusting the proposer's funding Not renewing the contract	YES 🗌	NO 🗹	YES 🗌	NO 🗆	YES 🗌	NO 🗆

PLEASE PROVIDE SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR ANY CRITERIA MARKED "YES" "YES" REPONSES WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION WILL BE DISREGARDED.

## ZERO WASTE RESERCH AND PLANNING SERVICES MINIMUM MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS

Completing this form by itself without including detailed narrative in your proposal to support the minimum mandatory requirement of this RFP, any inconsistencies or inaccuracy in the information provided in this form, or this form and your proposal, may subject your proposal to disqualification or other actions, at the sole discretion of the County.

Coun	ty.	
	oser acknowledges and certifies that it meets and will comp num Mandatory Requirements as listed below:	ly with all of the
(1)	One registered Professional Engineer in civil engineering and valid license from the State of California.	on staff with an active
	Provide PE Name: Christine Arbogast, PE	
	PE License Number: _42578	
	And	
(2)	At least 3 years experience providing environmental consuconduct advanced solid waste research and planning.	ultant services to
	List the page number(s) in your proposal validating this experien	nce: Section 4
true a	oser declares under penalty of perjury that the information and accurate. Proposer further acknowledges that if any fa applete, or deceptively unresponsive statements in conn- osal are made, the proposal may be rejected at the sole of ty.	alse, misleading, ection with this
	ooser's Name: Tetra Tech oorized representative Name: Jeffrey M. Williams, VP / CFO, Tetra Te	ech Solid Waste West
Sign	ature:	February 18, 2020 <b>Date:</b>

### **FORM 18**

### ZERO TOLERANCE HUMAN TRAFFICKING POLICY CERTIFICATION

Company Name: Tetra Tech, Inc.

Company Address: 21700 Copley Drive, Suite 200

City: Diamond Bar State: California Zip Code: 91765

Telephone Number: (909) 860-7777 Email address: christine.arbogast@tetratech.com

Solicitation/Contract for Zero Waste Research, Planning, and Related Services

#### PROPOSER CERTIFICATION

Los Angeles County has taken significant steps to protect victims of human trafficking by establishing a zero tolerance human trafficking policy that prohibits contractors found to have engaged in human trafficking from receiving contract awards or performing services under a County contract.

Proposer acknowledges and certifies compliance with (Compliance with County's Zero Tolerance Human Trafficking Policy) of the proposed Contract and agrees that proposer or a member of his staff performing work under the proposed Contract will be in compliance. Proposer further acknowledges that noncompliance with the County's Zero Tolerance Human Trafficking Policy may result in rejection of any proposal, or cancellation of any resultant Contract, at the sole judgment of the County.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized to represent this company.

Print Name: Christine Arbogast	Title: President, Tetra Tech Solid Waste West
Signature: Christine Cerbogost	Date: <sub>February 18,</sub> 2020

### COMPLIANCE WITH FAIR CHANCE EMPLOYMENT HIRING PRACTICES CERTIFICATION

Company Name: Tetra Tech, Inc.				
Company Address: 21700 Copley Drive, Suite 200				
City: Diamond Bar	State: California	Zip Code: 91765		
Telephone Number: (909) 860-7777	Email address: christing	e.arbogast@tetratech.com		
Solicitation/Contract for Zero Waste Research	h, Planning, and Related S	ervices		

### PROPOSER/CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

The Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors approved a Fair Chance Employment Policy in an effort to remove job barriers for individuals with criminal records. The policy requires businesses that contract with the County to comply with fair chance employment hiring practices set forth in California Government Code Section 12952, Employment Discrimination: Conviction History (California Government Code Section 12952), effective January 1, 2018.

Proposer/Contractor acknowledges and certifies compliance with fair chance employment hiring practices set forth in California Government Code Section 12952 and agrees that Proposer/Contractor and staff performing work under the Contract will be in compliance. Proposer/Contractor further acknowledges that noncompliance with fair chance employment practices set forth in California Government Code Section 12952 may result in rejection of any proposal, or termination of any resultant Contract, at the sole judgment of the County.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized to represent this company.

Print Name: Christine Arbogast	Title: President, Tetra Tech Solid Wast West
Signature:	Date: February 18, 2020
Christine Wogast	2020

### **FORM 20**

### **DISALLOWED COST ATTESTATION**

Company Name: Tetra Tech, Inc.				
Company Address: 21700 Copley Drive, Suite 200				
City: Diamond Bar	State: California	Zip Code: 91765		
Telephone Number: (909) 860-7777	e Number: (909) 860-7777 Email address: christine.arbogast@tetratech.com			
Solicitation/Contract for Zero Waste Research, Planning, and Related Services				

### PROPOSER ATTESTATION

If Proposer's compliance with a County contract has been reviewed by the Department of the Auditor-Controller within the last 10 years, Proposer must not have unresolved questioned costs identified by the Auditor-Controller, in an amount over \$100,000.00, that are confirmed to be disallowed costs by the contracting County department, and remain unpaid for six months or more from the date of disallowance, unless such disallowed costs are the subject of current good faith negotiations to resolve the disallowed costs, in the opinion of the County.

Proposer acknowledges and certifies compliance with the above paragraph.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized to represent this company.

Print Name: Christine Arbogast	Title: President, Tetra Tech Solid Waste West
Signature: Christine arbogast	Date: <sub>February 18,</sub> 2020
Course Words	